MINIPLUS

[tem # Part # Description

1 70857A Cover, Tank Mini

2 7GF041 Gasket, Cover

3 70539B Retainer, Hinge

4 70540B Hinge, Flexible

5 7DNO001 Nut, Cap #10-24

6 7CY001 Washer Internal Lock #10

7 7CMO003 Washer, Flat #10

8 7BZ001 Screw, #10-24 x 3/4" FHMS

9 71435A Handle, "U" Mini Plus

10 70609A Screw, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2" PHMS
11 7CL001 Washer, 5/16" Split Lock

12 71285A Motor, Vacuum 3 Stage

71285B Motor, Vacuum 3 Stage 220/240volt

13 71403A Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 1/2" PHMS
14 7CL002 Washer, Helical Spring 1/4"
15 7CM001 Washer, Flat 1/4"
16 71402A Spacer, Vacuum
17 70020B Gasket, vacuum

18 70343A Switch, Float Vertical
19 7DZ001 Coupling, 1/4"-1/8"
20 71438A Nipple, 1/4" x 8" PVC NPT
21 71425A Standpipe, Mini Plus
22 71436A Plate, Filter Bottom
23 70853A Plate, Filter Top
24 71362A Cap, 3/4" NPS
25 T1422A Screen, Filter
26 71421A Frame, Filter
444 71859A Filter, Mini Plus 50 Micron Nylon
28 71420A Tank, Mini Plus
29 70041 A Flanged Barb, 1 1/2"
30 6AY014 Drain Hose Assembly Mini Plus
3 71553A E-Clip, Float Switch Stainless Steel
32 7DL005 Clamp, 1 1/2" Hose

33 70542 A Knob, Inlet Bag Holder 1/4-20
34 70693 A Holder, Inlet Bag

35 10009A Filter, Inlet (6 pack)

36 7GRO17 Elbow, 3/4"F x 1/2"H

37 7DL008 Clamp, Hose 1/2" OD

38 70079C Hose, Reinforced Clear

39 7EDO0059 Screw, #8-32 x 1/2" OHMS

106



MINIPLUS

107



MINIPLUS

Item # Part # Description

40 71423A Cap, Vacuum Standpipe Mini Plus
41 71424A Gasket, Vacuum Standpipe

42 7BS001 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" PHMS

43 7AJ004 Connector, Anchor [/8"

44 7AR001 Nipple, 1/8" x 2" NPT

45 70858A Hinge, Mount Angled

46 71389A Nut, Lock 1/4" Brass

47 7CX001 Nipple, 1/8" Hex

48 7DL003 Clamp, Hose 1/4" OD

49 70144 A Hose, 1/4'

50 7ATO11 Connector, 1/8" x 1/4" Double Barb Male
51 7AKO003 Elbow, Union 1/8" NPT

52 71442A Plug Assembly, Drain Hose

53 71495A Strainer, Suction 50 X 50 Mesh

54 71432A Hook, "L"

55 7CNO003 Nut, #10-24 Hex

108



MINIPLUS

IN FROM

REGULATOR ™

a &5
et -
|
\

109



MINIPLUS

Item # Part # Description
1 70866A Wheel, 8" Gray
2 70884 A Axle
3 70864A Axle, Mount/Inlet Channel
4 7GFO016 Foam, Inlet Channel
5 7GL002 Nut, Push 1/2"
6 7CM007 Washer, Flat 1/2"
7 7GG003 Sleeve, Nylon Hose 1/2"
8 7CY001 Washer, #10 Internal Lock
9 7BS001 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" PHMS
10 7TEW001 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" PHMS
11 71394A Muffler Box
12 7GF042 Foam, Exhaust Muffler
13 60283A Solid State Control Assembly
€0 3534666034 Solid State Control Assembly 230 Volt
14 71395A Bracket, Control
15 7GR0O37 Coupling, 1 1/4" Slip White PVC
16 7CNO01 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex
17 71392A Chassis, Mini
18 71393A Cover, Side Mini
19 7GF021 Foam, Right Side Cover
20 7GF045 Foam, Left Side Cover
21 70172A Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter(GFCI) 115 Volt
70968 A Plate, GFCI Cover 230 Volt
22 71309A Cord, 14 GA. Black
23 70702B Connector, Strain Relief
24 7CY007 Washer, 7/8” Internal Locking
25 70708A Nut, Pipe 1/2"
26 70050B Switch, Rocker SPST 115 Volt
70895A Switch, Rocker DPST 230 Volt
27 7FC003 Circuit Breaker, 15 Amp 115 Volt
70713B Circuit Breaker, 7 Amp 230 Volt
28 7FC008 Circuit Breaker, 3 Amp 115 Volt
29 70372A Lamp, Pump Indicator 115 Volt
70756 A Lamp, Pump Indicator 230 Volt
30 7GR032 Flange, 2" PVC
31 7GF006 Gasket, Flange
32 7DW001 Screw, #6-32 x 5/8" PHMS
33 7BF001 Nut, #6-32 Kep
34 TGF043 Gasket, Air Inlet
35 71404 A Screen, Air Inlet

110



MINIPLUS

111



MINIPLUS

Item # Part # Description

36 7FGO001 Nut, 7/16-14 Kep

37 7FHO001 Washer, 7/16" Internal Lock

38 70502B Caster, 4" Gray

39 7CM004 Washer, 3/8" Fender

40 71396A Decal Mini Station

41 71427A Decal, Mini Plus Stripe

42 71434A Decal, Nameplate/ Serial Number Mini Plus 115 Volt
71448A Decal, Nameplate/ Serial Number Mini Plus 230 Volt

43 7BS003 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2" PHMS

44 7CMO003 Washer, #10 Flat

45 7BS004 Screw, #6-32 x 1/2" PHMS

46 71426A Holder, Tool Mini Plus

47 7THU002 Screw, #10-32 x 1/2" Black Zinc Plate

48 7BH004 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8" PHMS

49 T7CY006 Washer #8 Internal Lock

50 71360A Decal, ON/OFF

51 70705A Washer, Nylon Fender 0.630 X 0.150 X 0.031

112



MINIPLUS

113



MINIPLUS

[tem # Part # Description
1 71799A Motor, Pump Mini Plus 112 pump (115 Volt)
71801A Motor, Pump Mini Plus 112 pump (230 volt)
2 7HRO31 Cam-Bearing, Assembly .075
3 71798A Pump, 200 psi Pumptec 112 (Blue Color)
4 7AF001 Plug, 1/4" Brass NPT
5 TATO17 Barb, Beaded 1/2H-1/4M
6 7AE003 Elbow, Street 1/4" NPT
7 71313A Screw, 1/4-20 x 2" SHCS
8 7AMO01 Tee, Branch 1/4NPT-1/4FPT-1/4FPT
9 7EC001 Cap, Mini Pressure Regulator Handle
10 70043B Regulator, Pressure
11 71389A Nut, 1/4" Pressure Regulator Lock Brass
12 7ATOI11 Barb, Double 1/4H-1/8NPT
13 7BF004 Nut, 1/4-20 Kep
14 7CMO001 Washer, 1/4" Flat
15 71318A Hose, 1/4" High Pressure (500psi)Red
16 71240A Mount, Motor
17 7DL003 Clamp, 1/4" Hose
18 7DL008 Clamp, 1/2" Hose
19 70079C Hose, 1/2" Reinforced clear
20 7DL002 Clamp, 1/2” Hose Narrow
21 7CX002 Nipple, Hex 1/4” MPT
22 71312A Bracket, Quick Disconnect Coupler Pro 400
23 70063B Coupler, Quick Disconnect 1/4” Valved
24 700628 Pulsation Dampner

114



MINIPLUS

115



MINIPLUS

-I-lcm # - Part # | Description

_I o R :- _ -};LI-I-“HD (_"has;s_ PTI«,_HZ ]"m-n;‘; .{-.f-\i(})_'l_'-sa')lci s:cparatcl_}')_—m
2 71313A Screw, 1/4-20 x 2" SHCS SS

3 7HR024 Kit-A, Plunger Phantwin 112

- 7HRO31 Kit-C, Cam Bearing Assembly 0.075" Stroke

5 7HRO34 Kit-B, Valve 112 Pump

116



MINIPLUS

117



MINIPLUS

PARTS LIST
ITEM  PART # 102D ESCRTPTION QUAN
1 767664 Handle, Pressure Regulator S-III 1
2 70329A Spring, Pressure Regulator 1
3 70330A Thrust Plate, Pressure Regulator 1
4 70331A Lock Nut, Pressure Regulator 1
5 70332A Cylinder, Pressure Regulator 1
6 703334 O-Ring, PAI 40-440 2
7 70334A Body, Pressure Regulator 1
8 70335A Piston, Pressure Regulator 1
9 70337A Quad-Ring, Piston 1
10 70339A Seat, Pressure Regulator 1
i 703404 O-Ring, 50-208 1
12 70338A Bypass, Pressure Regulator 1

/o158A 62084 Pressure Regulator Repair Kit consists of
items #2,3,6,8,10 and 11.

118



MINIPLUS




